

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16076/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2007 in CWJC No. 3795/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DHANJAY KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Samhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 7, returnable in sixteen weeks.

Notices need not be issued to the remaining respondents because in our view they are not the necessary parties for the purpose of disposal of the special leave petition.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master