

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16076/2010

DHANJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Rakesh Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Arun K Sinha, Advocate-on-record states that he has to file vakalatnama and appearance for respondent no.7 and he wants some time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

He may do so on or before 7.1.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj