

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16076/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2007 in CWJC
No.3795/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DHANJAY KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The case is adjourned for four weeks.

On the next date of hearing, learned counsel representing
the State and its functionaries shall keep ready report dated
24.06.2003 prepared by the District Collector.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master