

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).
16076/2010

MANOJ KUMAR PRUTHI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he
be allowed to withdraw the petition.

Since the petition is unregistered, it is allowed to be
withdrawn and lodged.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar